
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7442
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
INDUSTRIES IN NAXAL AFFECTED AREAS
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide assistance to set up mineralbased industries in the naxal affected regions which are
rich in mines and minerals; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) to (b): There is no proposal to provide special assistance to mineral based industries in LWE affected areas. 
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